#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Client Profiles Practice Management Systems Corporation		08/22/2011	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aderant Case Management, LLC		
Street Address:	1215 Hightower Trail		
Internal Address:	Building A		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30350		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3600950	CLIENT PROFILES
Serial Number:	85270577	PROFILES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(312)862-2200 Fax Number: Phone: 312-862-3865

Email: christine.casey@kirkland.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle Street, 28th Floor

Address Line 2: c/o Christine Casey

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23693-5		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Casey	TDADEMARK	

REEL: 004632 FRAME: 0304 900203299

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/Christine Casey/	
Date:	09/28/2011	
Total Attachments: 4 source=CPPM - Trademark Assignment [Executed]_(19629493_5)#page1.tif source=CPPM - Trademark Assignment [Executed]_(19629493_5)#page2.tif source=CPPM - Trademark Assignment [Executed]_(19629493_5)#page3.tif source=CPPM - Trademark Assignment [Executed]_(19629493_5)#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004632 FRAME: 0305

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of this 22 day of August, 2011 ("Effective Date") by and between Client Profiles Practice Management Systems Corporation, a Georgia corporation ("Assignor") and Aderant Case Management, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

**WHEREAS**, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations and applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, and goodwill of the business associated therewith (the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and relinquishes to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks for the United States and all foreign countries, whether or not registration is secured, including, without limitation, any applications, renewals or extensions thereof, and in and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world, and all the rights embraced therein, in Assignor's possession or under Assignor's control, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other violation, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the corresponding entity or agency in any applicable foreign country, to record Assignee as assignee and owner of the Trademarks.

At Assignee's reasonable request and expense, Assignor hereby agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments of transfer and assignment and to take such other action as Assignee may reasonably request to more effectively consummate the assignments and assumptions contemplated by this Assignment.

\* \* \* \* \*

TRADEMARK REEL: 004632 FRAME: 0306 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed as of the date and year first above written.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

CLIENT PROFILES PRACTICE
MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS CORPORATION

By:
Name: Tote A Ferensan

ASSIGNEE:

ADERANT CASE MANAGEMENT, LLC

By:
Name:
Its:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed as of the date and year first above written.

### ASSIGNOR:

# CLIENT PROFILES PRACTICE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS CORPORATION

Ву:							
Name:							
lts:							
ASSIGI	NEE:						
ADER/	ANT CA	SE M.	ANAGI	EMEN ~	T, LL	C	-

By:

Name: Chris Giglio

Its:

President and Chief Executive Officer

### SCHEDULE A

### TRADEMARKS

Client Profiles (Registered Trademark) Applied for

"Profiles" – US App. No. 85/270577 Applied for

"CLIENT PROFILES" – US Reg. No. 3600950

**RECORDED: 09/28/2011** 

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004632 FRAME: 0309